Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les): John E. Burton		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: Burton Tec		
		. Italioi		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 😰 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assigπment 📮	Merger			
	_	Street Address:		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
☐ Other				
		City: Ludington	State:Michigan Zip:49431	
8/8/2003		Ony,	otate	
Execution Date: 8/8/2003		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	iumber(s):			
If this document is being filed togs	ether with a new applic	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/795,664		D. Faterit No.(e)		
03/123,00				
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🚻 No				
5. Name and address of party to who	•	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: I	
concerning document should be mailed:		- H- 101 - H- 11 - H-	10.00	
Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey &	Kahn, S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
		☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:		_		
		Authorized to t	be charged to deposit account	
	·			
		8. Deposit account nu	inshar	
780 N. Water Street	t	о. Берозк ассоции по	mber.	
Street Address:	······	07-1509		
		/Affach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Milwaukce State: WI	Zip:_ <u>53202</u>	(Altaor deploted copy o	it tills hade ii haying by opposit accounty	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.				
Brian G. Gilpin One 16, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature <u>Date</u>				
PATENT				

700040632

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to the recorded with recor

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John E. Burton, a citizen of the State of Michigan and the United States of America, residing at 707 West Court Street, Ludington, Michigan 49431 USA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in a SECURING DEVICE AND METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent was: filed on February 28, 2001, as Application Serial No. 09/795,664, and for which a PCT Application was filed on February 19, 2002, as Application Serial No. PCT/US02/04650.

WHEREAS, Burton Technologies, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at, 707 West Court Street, Ludington, Michigan 49431 USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Dated as of $8/8/2003$	Dated as of <u>8/8/2003</u> .
JOHN E. BURTON	BURTON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
By: She E. Kuton Name John E. Burton	By: Some Some Some Solution Title: Managing Member
Signed and sworn to before me this	Signed and sworn to before me this day of <u>lugust</u> , 2003.
Notary Public, State of Michigan My Commission: JANET WHITE MW739994 1,DOC RECORDED: 089-1872069019, MI	Notary Public, State of Michigan My Commission: JANET WHITE Notary Public, Mason County, MT Notary Public, Mason County, MT MT CORRECT 013883 FRAME: 074